

Amend **HB 941** (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, lines 19 and 20), strike "Article 102.020(h-1), Code of Criminal Procedure, is" and substitute "Articles 102.020(a) and (h-1), Code of Criminal Procedure, are".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, following the recital (page 1, between lines 20 and 21), insert the following:

(a) A person shall pay as a cost of court:

(1) \$250 on conviction of an offense listed in Section 411.1471(a)(1), Government Code;

(2) \$50 on conviction of an offense described by ~~[listed in]~~ Section 411.1471(a)(3), Government Code ~~[of that code]~~; or

(3) \$34 on placement of the person on community supervision, including deferred adjudication community supervision, if the person is required to submit a DNA sample under Section 11(j), Article 42.12.

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, strike amended Section 102.021(14), Government Code (page 2, lines 34 through 36), and substitute the following:

(14) court cost for DNA testing for certain misdemeanors and felonies ~~[the offense of public lewdness or indecent exposure]~~ (Art. 102.020(a)(2), Code of Criminal Procedure) \$50;

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, strike amended Section 411.1471(a)(3), Government Code (page 3, lines 17 and 18), and substitute the following:

(3) convicted of an offense:

(A) under Title 5, Penal Code, other than an offense described by Subdivision (1), that is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor or any higher category of offense; or

(B) under Section [21.07 or] 21.08, 25.04, 43.03, or 43.24, Penal Code.